
Team Racing On Tap
For Howarth Trophy
The Budworth Fleet :217 turned out in

force to the challenge of ten visiting
Snipes which included our ever-smiling
National Chairman Robert Farrands.
Winds were light and variable, which was
the opposite of that usually experienced
at the Howarth event. The team racing
turned out to be a fun event as crews
arrived too late to participate and teams
were made up. Starcross were presented
with the trophy.

The event was again graced by the
presence of twenty or so ex-Snipers who
expressed a strong urge to sail and as a re-
sult next year we intend to arrange for a
special race and no doubt we will be able
to arrange for a Golden Oldies Trophy to
mark the event. Gentlemen beware ten
lady crews this year?

-, Roland Antonelli
Budworth SC Fleet 217

Jim English Masters
The 1982 Masters

The U.S. Masters Championship Re-
gatta at King Harbor Yacht Club, Redon-
do Beach, California occurred October
7th to 9th, 1982. Though the participa-
tion was slight, the races were closely
con tested all the way. In the quite heavy
17 -knot winds the first day, with white
caps rolling on this open ocean course,
sailors new to the Pacific displayed great
courage and skill to survive so gracefully.

Geographic representation was wide
with Dick Edwards from Cuba Lake, N.Y.,
Pennie Davis, and Stuart Simon from
Omaha, Neb., and Jim English and Leo
Collins from our local Newport Harbor,
CA. Best five races of the six sailed were
scored with Jim English winning with 7~
points, Dick Edwards 8~, and Pennie
Davis with lO~. Each boat had won two
races. Though it was but a three boat
championship, it was very closely con-
tested all the way.

Let no one think for a minute that this
sailing was the whole regatta. There was
good fun and camaraderie ashore and
time for our visitors to explore a new ter-
ritory and find new friends.

Phoenix Boats and Ron Fox were gen-
erous in loaning a boat for our visitors
and deserve special thanks.

Bob Schaeffer
Past SClRA Commodore

We are indebted to the Finish Snipe BULLETIN for these results of the European Snipe Cham-
pionship. We will print pictures and a regatta report when they are made available.

Boat Skipper/Crew Places
E 24555 J.e. Haenelt Maguel/L. Wizner Peraley 2-1-17-1-3-3-DNC
E 20862 J. Garcia de Soto/J, Gutterrez 4-7-2-2-7-1-DNC
N 24564 T. Hartm ann/E. Nesse 7-2-5-4-5-9-10
E 23203 F. Rita Larrucea/A. Andreu Borras 3-17-1-11-10-15-3
S 25091 M. Gothlin/N. Bjorling 47-12-11-9-2-14-1
L 25040 H. Bjurstrom/L. Bjurstrom 11-4-19-8-1-18-9
L 22789 J. Lahti/J. Heljo 33-8-12-3-4-16-15
L 24312 J. Liinam aa/V. Raevara 6-19-3-23-23-5-7
E 24662 D. Borras Carnps/J. Borbolla Watre 5-9-6-16-16-8-17
D 22382 P. Brodsted/A. Purup 44-5-4-5-PMS-l0-2
N 23654 B. Jansen/O. Nygard 10-14-40-6-11-11-11
D 22379 P.H. Evers/H. Evers 21-10-45-10-17-4-12
D 22567 O. Lo rentzcn/K. Fossum 27-24-26-15-6-7-5
S 22427 G. Jansson/P. Andersson 8-13-10-25-8-21-22
E 22332 J. Luis Melia/P. Comella 1-RET-20-7-26-31-8
S 25092 T. Carlberg/B. Carlberg 40-3-33-18-15-13-16
L 24325 R. Sohlm an/J. Valli 45-20-9-13-18-29-13
121943 G. Brezich/M. Pcnso 9-22-23-40-25-19-14
S 24752 S. van D~r Heiden/T. van Der Heiden 22-27-24-17-12-34-19
D 22466 L. Gottschalk-Jensen/S. Andersen 24-21-39-14-9-23-32
B 20214 Wagemans/Hoffm an 13-31-7 -27 -28-30-20
L 24324 A. Rosenlcw/K. Lanu 42-23-22-20-35-24-6
F 23690 Cerallos Perez/B. Santana Alejandro 48-11-35-12-14-17-DNC
D 23334 F. Rasmussen/K. Schultz 28-6-PMS-RET-DNC-2-4
D 22381 P. Kristcnsen/L. Rasmussen 23-15-29-DNC-19-6-RET
122771 E. Casciaro/B. Bensa 19-34-27-21-20-33-29
L 21446 P. Holm/K. Holm 30-29-14-RET-29-22-26
I 19153 A. Bart/S. Morin 25-26-37-30-21-26-28
P 21139 R. XavierIJ. Sacramento 14-DNC-16-29-RET-20-23
F 20564 G. Brossard/Y. Brossard 29-28-41-24-22-40-21
K 23762 G. Lewis/A. Williams 51-16-44-28-13-36-30
N 22780 T. Aasland/R. Aasland 17-35-8-34-RET-41-34
L 19677 C. Carpelan/F. Wegclius 26-18-43-RET-DNC-12-18
123454 G. Dernatte/D. Dcmatte 49-25-15-DSQ-31-25-27
E 24188 F. G. Perez Lopez/E. Murcia Satorres PMS-32-13-22-24-28-RET
B 22441 D. Ghijs/E. Caris 43-33-31-31-36-35-24
N 22425 P. Lo ken/E. Ingeberg 35-43-RET-26-32-32-25
121952 L. Sevcso/M. Lise 16-40-32-39-37-37-36
K 20323 A. Lind-Hansen/A. Nuttal YMP-YMP-YMP-YMP- YMP-

YMP-YMP
20-44-49-35 -30-45 -3 3
52-39-30-19-27-43-DNC
18-RET-21-36-RET-49-39
15-45-46-37-38-42-41
31-41-48-32-34-44-38
46-37-18-42-39-47-42
38-36-42-43-33-46-37
32-DNC-38-RET-DNC-27-31
37-RET-28-RET-DNC-39-40
50-42-25-33-DNC-52-DNC
12-RET-34-RET-DNC-51-DNC
41-38-50-44-DNC-48-43
34-RET-36-41-RET-50-RET
39-RET-DNC-DNC-DNC-DNC-

DNC

Boat
13761
10323
24359
23001
20374
23268
20248
23233
20352
24704
25225
24705
22779
19892
19895

HOWARTH TROPHY
(Top 15 of 34 en tries)

Club
Budworth
Bud
Bud
Starcross
Bud
Bud
Stone
Bud
Bud
Crosby
Bud
Blue Circle
Bud
Bud
Crosby

Points
3

22.4
22.7
35
40.7
44
49.4
56
60
65
65.7
68
70
78.7
88

Skipper/Crew
Gary Lewis/Alan Williams
Arne Lind Hansen/ Arthur Nuttall
Robert Smith/Neil Woolridge
Tony Statharu/Jon Sharp
Andrew Dunning/Dong Williams
Wally Hardman
Graham Farrar/Janet Farrar
Mark Stone/Robin Stone
David Williams!J eff Williams
Richard Martin/Helen Armstrong
Roland Antonelli/Fiona Gray -
David J ones/Paul Mason
John Love/Cyril Hudson
George Sumner/Peter Sumner
Mark Blanchard/ A. Davis

Maguel/Peraley Team Wins
European Championship

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP - 1982

Y 18977
N 19429
I 18617
121944
F 23287
F 18599
P 25006
N 22433
F 13248
K 24153
P 22510
F 23285
Y 19345
S 16868

S. Hocevar/M. Baskovic
T.C. Arnulf/I.K.Kjendlie
A. Rossi/A. Arrighi
M. Huber/F. Albertoni
L.P. Larn arque/ Ll.. Ribeyrolles
J.J. f'rebaul ut: Berron
T. Moreira/E, Spratley
N. Monstad/S. Haug
J.P. Etcheber/M.e. Bonnin
M. Townsend/R. Lounsberry
A. Roquctte/ A. Carona
J .M. Brossard/M .r. Brossard
M. Morgan/J. Furlan
e. Gilborne/B. Larsson

Points
37.4
40.0
59.0
65.4
73.0
78.0
88.7
94.4
94.7
97.0
98.7
108.7
117.7
118.0
122.0
130.7
138.0
148.0
157.0
159.0
161.0
165.7
173.0
176.7
181.7
185.0
186.0
192.0
192.0
200.0
203.0
205.0
207.0
208.0
209.0
226.0
229.0
233.0
234.0

243.0
246.0
253.0
254.0
256.0
260.0
265.0
272.0
288.0
292.0
295.0
300.0
305.0
345.0

Finish
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Fin.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3'1
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

13


